TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dental Concepts, LLC		10/24/2011	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softec Dental, LLC	
Street Address:	1501 South Lemay	
Internal Address:	Suite 205	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80524	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353177	COMFORTSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)493-5384

 Phone:
 970-482-2841

Email: ancelwlewis@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.
Address Line 1: 425 W. Mulberry
Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ancel W. Lewis, Jr.
Signature:	/Ancel W. Lewis, Jr./
Date:	11/14/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM3353177#page1.tif source=TM3353177#page2.tif OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DENTAL CONCEPTS, LLC a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Riverside Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, has adopted and is using the trademark "COMFORTSOFT".

WHEREAS, DENTAL CONCEPTS, LLC is the owner of United States
Trademark Registration No. 3,353,177 for "COMFORTSOFT", and

WHEREAS, SOFTEC DENTAL, LLC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, having its principal office and place of business at 1501 South Lemay, Suite 205, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said DENTAL CONCEPTS, LLC by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to SOFTEC DENTAL, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used, including the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and said registration of said mark.

DENTAL CONCEPTS, LLC.

By: Suite: Title: Title: Corporate Seal

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0427

STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF LARIMER))ss:
	I known to be the person whose name is subscribed to nowledged that he executed the same for the purposes
KELLY 8. MILAN Notary Public State of Colorado	LUMMUL 11- Notary Public 20054015622
(SEAL)	My commission expires:
	4/03/2013

RECORDED: 11/14/2011